	BASE BID						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		ļ	1		loon and Company	, Inc.		rn Champion Const 1939B Parker Court			uth Constructors, 616/9124 North P		Bates Engineers/Contractors, Inc. 210 Airport Road/P. O. Box 846		
			1	2207 Highway 103 West Point, GA 31833				e Mountain, GA 30			ton, GA 30015/3		Bainbridge, GA 39817/39818		
					1524-(T)/706-645-1			-9222(T)/770-736-3			8703(T)/770-788-			EXT 21 (T)/229-2	46-8596 (F)
ITEM		İ	Est. No.		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM
item 1	For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for constructing the Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements including office space for ENGINEER, demolition, earth excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and grubbing, building addition, existing building modification, relocation of equipment, piping, HVAC, raw water pump station improvements, gravel drives, substructures, vaults, yard piping, drains, fencing, electrical, instrumentation, mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and specialty items listed in Item No. 2), painting, project sign and		1		\$1,620,349.00	\$1,620,349.00		\$1,657,286.27	\$1,657,286.27		\$1,723,845.00	\$1,723,845.00		\$1,799,986.00	\$1,799,986.00
	all other work and appurtenances for	İ													
	completion of the WORK as shown on the drawings and/or specified, the lump sum														
	amount of:		-												
To the the colored to one the letter	Sub-Total Item 1	ra Assarsa turnasan Assar	VISION CONTRACTOR CONT			\$1,620,349.00			\$1,657,286.27			\$1,723,845.00)		\$1,799,986.00
Item 2	For furnishing and installing Major Mechanical														
ntem 2	Equipment and Specialty Items listed in the detailed specifications as itemized in the following Bid Data Base:														
	Dry Chemical Feeders/Solution Tank System -	l													
	1 Section 11241	LS	1 1												
	a. Manufacturer:	LS	1	Enpro	\$94,900.00	\$94,900.00	Acrison	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	Acrison	\$74,120.00	\$74,120.00	Acrison	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
<u> </u>	b. Price: 2 Streaming Current Monitor - Section 11250	Lo	<u> </u>		φ94,900.00	\$94,900.00		\$60,000.00	ψου,υου.ου		Q14,120.00	ψ14,120.00		ψ, ι,οσσ.σσ	V 1100010
	a. Manufacturer:	İ		Hach			Hach			Hach			Hach		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$15,098.00	\$15,098.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$15,558.00	\$15,558.00)	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00
3	Two (2) 6" Venturi Rates of Flow Control Assemblies with 6" Butterfly Valves and 3 Actuators - Sections 11245 and 15100														
	a. Manufacturer:			Leopold			Leopold			BIF			BIF	407.000.00	****
	b. Price:	LS	1 1		\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00		\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00		\$33,840.00	\$33,840.00)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
,	Two (2) Filter Loss of Head Transmitters -														
-	a. Manufacturer:			Leopold			Leopold			Rosemont			Rosemount		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	b. Price:	LS	1		\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
,	Two (2) Filter Control Consoles - Sections														
	5 11245 a. Manufacturer:	 		Leopold	:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Leopold			Leopold			Leopold		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$133,700.00	\$133,700.00		\$143,100.00	\$143,100.00		\$134,020.00	\$134,020.00		\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
	Two (2) Filter Continuous Level Sensor -				1										
	6 Section 11245 a. Manufacturer:			Leopoid			Leopold			Flowline			Flow Corporation		
	b. Price:	LS	1 1	сеорога	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	Loopold	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	i ioumio	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
-	Vertical Reciprocating Conveyor (Elevator)- 7 Section 14410														
	a. Manufacturer:			Pflow			Pflow			P. Flow			Flow Industries	:	
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00		\$47,557.00	\$47,557.00		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	Clear Well Inspection and Cleaning - Section 8 13201										***************************************				
	a. Manufacturer:			Eastonmarine						Eason			Eason Diving & Marin	e	
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00		\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00		\$9,090.00	\$9,090.00
	Two (2) 12" Butterfly Valves and Actuator 9 (Filter Drain) - Section 15100														
	a. Manufacturer:		+	Dezurik			Dezurik	A- 111 1		Pratt	00.484.00	AA 4E4 AA	Dezurik	67 500 00	67.500.00
10	b. Price: Two (2) 12" Butterfly Valves and Actuator (Filter Backwash) - Section 15100	LS	1		\$7,396.00	\$7,396.00		\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00		\$8,151.00	\$8,151.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	a. Manufacturer:			Dezurik			Dezurik			Pratt			Dezurik		A — — — —
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$7,396.00	\$7,396.00		\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00		\$8,151.00	\$8,151.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

				2	oon and Company 207 Highway 103 st Point, GA 3183		19	Champion Const 39B Parker Court Mountain, GA 30		P. O. Box 10	th Constructors, 616/9124 North F on, GA 30015/3	Park Drive	Bates Engineers/Contractors, Inc. 210 Airport Road/P. O. Box 846 Bainbridge, GA 39817/39818		
					524-(T)/706-645-1	1511(F)		9222(T)/770-736-3	373(F)		703(T)/770-788-	8704(F)		XT 21 (T)/229-24	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No.	MANUFACTURER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	UNIT PRICE	FOR ITEM
	Two (2) Air Release Valves and Blow Off Pipes - Section 15100	OMI	OI OIIII	MAROTACTORER	TIMOL	TORTICIM	MARGI AGTORER	1,402	10///2/	marco, yierorica.		7 51(11 2			
	a. Manufacturer:			APCO			APCO			Crispin			APCO		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$230.00	\$230.00		\$300.00	\$300.00		\$692.00	\$692.00		\$230.00	\$230.0
	Two (2) 4" Butterfly Valves and Actuator (Re-											:			
	wash) - Section 15100 a. Manufacturer:			Dezurik			Dezurik		20 <u>7</u>	Pratt			Dezurik		
	b. Price:	LS	1 1	Dezunk	\$6,415.00	\$6,415.00	Dezunk	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	1 Tatt	\$9,151.00	\$9,151.00		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.0
	Laboratory Equipment Allowance - Section				7-7,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		*	1.1						
13	11610														, <u>.</u>
	a. Manufacturer:		4	Selected By Owner	A40.000.00	640.000.00	Selected by Owner	¢40,000,00	640,000,00	Selected by Owner	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Selected by Owner	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
	b. Price: Maintenance Tools and Equipment Allowance -	LS	11		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.0
	- Section 11610		1		-										
	a. Manufacturer:			Selected By Owner			Selected by Owner			Selected by Owner			Selected by Owner		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
	Diesel Engine Generator Set (Water Plant)		1												
15	16231 a. Manufacturer:			Kohler			Cummins			Cummins			Onan-Cummings		
	a. Manufacturer: b. Price:	LS	1	Koniet	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	Cultitutio	\$65,900.00	\$65,900.00	Outrimio	\$71,218.00	\$71,218.00		\$76,000.00	\$76,000.0
-	Portable Diesel Engine Generator Set (Raw		<u>-</u>		+00,000,00	\$00,000.00		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4001000100		, , , , , , , , , , ,				
16	Water Pump Station) - Section 16232														
	a. Manufacturer:			Kohler			Cummins	4		Cummins	044 440 00	044 440 00	Onan-Cumming	#00 000 BD	£20,000 (
	b. Price: Intake Structure Sluice Gates Drawings and	LS	1		\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
	Section 15100														
	a. Manufacturer:			Troy			Trov			Hydro Gate			Hydro Gate		
	b. Price:	LS	11		\$14,076.00	\$14,076.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$24,418.00	\$24,418.00		\$14,100.00	\$14,100.0
	Mud Valves - Section 15100														
	a. Manufacturer:	1.0		Troy	\$9,663.00	\$9,663.00	Troy	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	Trumble	\$9,151.00	\$9,151.00	Troy	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.0
	b. Price: Power Study Section 16010	LS	1		\$9,063.00	\$9,003.00		\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00		\$9,101.00	φ υ, 101.00		\$9,000.00	ψ5,000.0
101	a. Manufacturer:			Owner's Elec. Eng.			Owner's Elec. Eng			Owner's Elec. Eng.			Owner's Elec. Eng.		
	b. Price:	LS	1	,	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	<u> </u>	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.0
	Fluoride & Orthopolyphosphate Chemical Feed													1	
	Pumps Drawings			14"/4 D			TBD			Milton Rov			No Spec		
	a. Manufacturer: b. Price:	LS	1	Milton Roy	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	ממו	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	WIRLOH ROY	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
21	Finish Water Flow Meter Section 11250	LU			φο,σσο.σσ	φο,σσο.σσ		Ψ0,000.00	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		\$0,700.00	<u> </u>			
	a. Manufacturer:			Badger			Badger			Badger			Badger		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$9,960.00	\$9,960.00		\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.0
	Raw Water Flow Meter Section 11250						December			Rosemont			Rosemount		
	a. Manufacturer: b. Price:	LS	1	Rosemont	\$3,517.00	\$3,517.00	Rosemount	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		\$3,539.00	\$3,539.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.6
23	Raw Water Turbidemeter Section 11250	LO	,		90,017.00	φο,οττ.ου		Ψ <u>2,000.00</u>	Ψ2,000.00		ψο,οσοίσο				7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	a. Manufacturer:			Hach			Hach			Hach			Hach		
	b. Price:	L\$	1		\$3,835.00	\$3,835.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.6
	Filter Troughs Section 11230			14/			hat a maining a			Warminster			Warminster Fiberglass		
	a. Manufacturer: b. Price:			Warminster	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	Warminister	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00		\$14,280.00	\$14,280.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
	Process Instrumentation and Control (SCADA)				ψ11,000.00	Ψ11,000.00		ψ12,100.00	Ψ12,100.00		÷ 1,1200.00	\$ <u>,,</u> 200.00		+ , 5 , 5 , 5 , 5	7.5,000
25	- Section 113400 and 13610														
	a. Manufacturer:			M.R. System		A	J. K. Duran		A=+	Mr. Systems	AFF 070 00	AGE 070 00	MR Systems	\$07.000.00	602.000.0
	b. Price: CCTV System Section 16750	LS	1		\$55,150.00	\$55,150.00		\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$55,973.00	\$55,973.00		\$87,000.00	\$87,000.0
	a. Manufacturer:						Vicon			Vicon			Vicon, Bosch		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00		\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	Concrete Restoration-Drawings and Sections														
	03722,03740,03741						<u> </u>			F.1			Llamas		
	a. Sub-Contractor:			E.N.G. Restorations	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	Eng. Restoration	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	Llamas	\$57,160.00	\$57,160.00	Llamas	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.0
	b. Price: Clearwell Level Sensor - Section 11245				\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00		\$ 102,000.00	φ ευΖ,υνυ.00		\$01,100.00	\$57, 100.00	1	\$15,000.00	φ10 ₁ 000.t
	a. Manufacturer:			Hach			Flow Corp.			Flow Corp			Flow Cor		
l	b. Price:	LS	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00		\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
	Sub-Total Item 2					\$740,636.00			\$736,150.00			\$680,039.00			\$696,820.0

			I	P. F. Moon and Company	. Inc.	Southern Champion Constr	uction	Allsouth Constructors,	Inc.	Bates Engineers/Contracto	rs, Inc.
				2207 Highway 103 West Point, GA 3183 706-643-1524-(T)/706-645-	3	1939B Parker Court Stone Mountain, GA 30 770-736-9222(T)/770-736-3	087	P. O. Box 1616/9124 North P Covington, GA 30015/3 770-788-8703(T)/770-788-	0014	210 Airport Road/P. O. Box 846 Bainbridge, GA 39817/39818 229-246-4312 EXT 21 (T)/229-246-8596 (F)	
17714 110	propingion.	1114	Est. No.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	of Units	PRICE	FORTIEW	PRICE	FORTIEN	PRIOE	TOKTIEM	TROL	101(112111
	For furnishing all materials and equipment and										
	performing all labor required for the Unit Price										
Item 3	items that follow:	-01/	400	#20.00	#6 000 00	\$60.00	\$6,000,00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,00	\$6,000.00
02227.01	Trench Rock Removal	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
02227.02	Mass Rock Removal	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00 \$653.40	\$30.00	\$675.00	\$2.25	\$1,215.00
02270.01	Silt Fence-Type A	LF	540	\$1.50	\$810.00		7 - 7	\$1.25 \$2.50	\$6,150.00	\$4.00	\$9,840.00
02270.02	Silt Fence-Type C	LF.	2,460	\$2.25	\$5,535.00	\$2.29	\$5,633.40	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$4.00 \$100.00	\$300.00
02270.03	Haybale Check Dams	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$82.50	\$247.50 \$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
02270.04	Stone Check Dams	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$330.00 \$4,950.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
02270.05	NPDES Monitoring	LS	1 1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
02270.06	Construction Exit	EA	2	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00 \$660.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
02270.07	Seep Berms	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$330.00		\$2,500.00 \$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
02270.08	Temporary Concrete Wash Down Area	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00
02272.01	Rip Rap - Type 3	\$Y	94	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$42.35	\$3,980.90	\$15.00 \$5.50	\$1,410.00	\$6.25	\$32,537.50
02520.01	Concrete Paving	SF	5,206	\$4.50	\$23,427.00	\$5.57	\$28,997.42	\$5.50	\$28,633.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,720.00
02931.01	Temporary Grassing	AC	2.4	\$900.00	\$2,160.00	\$838.20	\$2,011.68	\$00.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.560.00
02931.02	Permanent Bermuda Grass Sod	SF	36,000	\$0.45	\$16,200.00	\$0.45	\$16,200.00			\$0.46	\$16,560.00
02931.03	Permanent Bermuda Grass	SF	86,300	\$0.06	\$5,178.00	\$0.14	\$12,082.00	\$0.15	\$12,945.00 \$1,417.50	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
C5.1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	405	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.08	\$2,462.40	\$3.50		\$5.00	\$2,025.00 \$5.670.00
L1.1	Japanese Cedar	EA	27	\$230.00	\$6,210.00	\$480.00	\$12,960.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00		\$5,670.00
L1.2	Hybrid Crepe Myrtle	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$269.00	\$269.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	
L1.3	Dwarf Indian Hawthorn	EA	19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$30.74	\$584.06	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$45.00	\$855.00 \$203.00
L1.4	Pine Straw Mulch	SF	580	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$0.28	\$162.40	\$0.30	\$174.00	\$0.35	\$203.00
L1.5	Big Blue Lirope	EA	46	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$5.77	\$265.42	\$7.00	\$322.00	\$6.00	
L1.6	Plant Bed Edging	LF	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$5.59	\$195.65	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$11.00	\$385.00
	Clearwell Sediment Removal - Removal and		ļ I						04 500 00	0, 500 00	04 600 00
13201.01	disposal of sediment greater than 1" depth.	CY	1 1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Clearwell Debris Removal-removal of debris in										0500.00
13201.02	excess of one (1) hour.	HR	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$412.50	\$412.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Sub-Total Item 3		<u> </u>		\$84,015.00		\$111,977.73		\$108,451.50		\$118,194.50
	TOTAL BASE BID- ITEMS 1, 2 & 3				\$2,445,000.00		\$2,505,414.00		\$2,512,335.50		\$2,615,000.50

BASE BID

	BASE BID								
					D Construction, Inc			shore Engineering,	
					9th St./P.O. Box 24		ł c	259 Ellsworth Drive	
		į			rhillis, FL33542/33			Atlanta, GA 30318	
				813-783-	9119(T)/813-783-9	333(F)	404-355	-3976(T)/404-355-2	2429(F)
ITEM		1	Est. No.		UNIT	TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	For furnishing all materials and equipment and	LS	1		\$1,851,130.00	\$1,851,130.00		\$1,875,500.00	\$1,875,500.00
	performing all labor necessary for constructing the Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements including office space for ENGINEER, demolition, earth excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and grubbing, building addition, existing building modification, relocation of equipment, piping, HVAC, raw water pump station improvements, gravel drives, substructures, vaults, yard piping, drains, fencing, electrical, instrumentation, mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and specialty items					• ,,••			
	listed in Item No. 2), painting, project sign and all other work and appurtenances for completion of the WORK as shown on the drawings and/or specified, the lump sum								
	amount of: Sub-Total Item 1					\$1,851,130.00			\$1,875,500.00
		1000000				\$1,001,100,00			7.,0.0,000
	For furnishing and installing Major Mechanical Equipment and Specialty Items listed in the detailed specifications as itemized in the following Bid Data Base:			National Action and Proceedings of the property of the processing		a prima prima il uni avvoje kiun induzioni de ektrelizioni.			
	Dry Chemical Feeders/Solution Tank System - Section 11241			•					
	a. Manufacturer:			Acrison			Enpro Technologies		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$83,570.00	\$83,570.00		\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00
	Streaming Current Monitor - Section 11250					.,			
	a. Manufacturer:			Hach			Hach		
	b. Price:	LS	1 1		\$14,330.00	\$14,330.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Two (2) 6" Venturi Rates of Flow Control Assemblies with 6" Butterfly Valves and Actuators - Sections 11245 and 15100				i i				
	a. Manufacturer:			l.eopold			Leopold	İ	
	b. Price:	LS	1	•	\$39,170.00	\$39,170.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Two (2) Filter Loss of Head Transmitters - Section 11245								
	a. Manufacturer:		<u> </u>	Lepold			Rosemount		
	b. Price:	LS	11		\$11,480.00	\$11,480.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	Two (2) Filter Control Consoles - Sections 11245								
	a. Manufacturer:	LS		Lepold	¢424 000 00	\$131,920.00	Leopoid	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
	b. Price: Two (2) Filter Continuous Level Sensor -	LS	1		\$131,920.00	φ191, 3 20.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000,0t
	Section 11245 a. Manufacturer:			Leopold			Flow Corporation		
	b. Price:	LS	1	Loopoid	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Vertical Reciprocating Conveyor (Elevator)- Section 14410		·		7-9:1-3:25	, , ,			
	a. Manufacturer:			PFLOW			Pflow Industries	A 41	<u> </u>
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$50,460.00	\$50,460.00		\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
8	Clear Well Inspection and Cleaning - Section 13201								
	a. Manufacturer:			SE Underwater			Southeastern Underwa	ater Services	4
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Two (2) 12" Butterfly Valves and Actuator (Filter Drain) - Section 15100						D-7-4		
	a. Manufacturer:	10		Dezurik	640,000,00		DeZurik	642 000 00	\$40 AAA A
	b. Price: Two (2) 12" Butterfly Valves and Actuator (Filter Backwash) - Section 15100	LS	11		\$12,830.00	\$12,830.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	a. Manufacturer:			Dezurik			DeZurik		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00

					Construction, Inc.		Lakeshore Engineering, LLC				
					9th St./P.O. Box 24			9 Ellsworth Drive			
					hillis, FL33542/335		1	lanta, GA 30318			
				813-783-9	3119(T)/813-783-93		404-355-3	3976(T)/404-355-2			
EM			Est. No.	l	UNIT TOTAL			UNIT	TOTAL		
10.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICE	FOR ITEM		
	Two (2) Air Release Valves and Blow Off	[1		1						
11	Pipes - Section 15100	ļ.,									
	a. Manufacturer:			Dezurik			Dezurik				
	b. Price:	LS	11		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,00		
	Two (2) 4" Butterfly Valves and Actuator (Re-]								
12	wash) - Section 15100										
	a. Manufacturer:			Dezurik			Dezurik				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$9,260.00	\$9,260.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,00		
	Laboratory Equipment Allowance - Section	1					-				
13	11610										
	a. Manufacturer:			Selected by Owner			Selected by Owner				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,00		
	Maintenance Tools and Equipment Allowance -		i				†				
14	- Section 11610		l								
	a. Manufacturer:			Selected by Owner			Selected by Owner				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,50		
	Diesel Engine Generator Set (Water Plant)										
15	16231										
	a. Manufacturer:			Cummins			Catepillar				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$67,840.00	\$67,840.00		\$93,000.00	\$93,00		
	Portable Diesel Engine Generator Set (Raw		· ·			, ,			, ,		
16	Water Pump Station) - Section 16232										
,,,	a. Manufacturer:		l	Cummins			Catepillar				
	b. Price:	LS	1	Cammino	\$56,360.00	\$56,360.00		\$57,000.00	\$57,00		
	Intake Structure Sluice Gates Drawings and		<u>'</u>		Ψου,οσο.σο	400,000.00		407,000,000	40.100		
17	Section 15100										
17	a. Manufacturer:			Troy			Troy				
	b. Price:	LS	1	1109	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	Hoy	\$12,000.00	\$12,00		
40	Mud Valves - Section 15100	LO	<u>'</u>		\$10,010.00	\$ 10,010,00		\$12,000.00	φ <u>ξ</u> 2,0\		
10	***************************************			Trass			Trov		-		
	a. Manufacturer:	10		Troy	C44 000 00	644 000 00	Troy	\$15,000.00	\$15,00		
- 40	b. Price:	LS	1		\$14,820.00	\$14,820.00		\$10,000.00	\$ 10,00		
19	Power Study Section 16010			0			Owners Flee Fre				
	a. Manufacturer:	1.0		Owners El	000000	<u> </u>	Owners Elec. Eng.	¢c 000 00	\$6,00		
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$0,00		
	Fluoride & Orthopolyphosphate Chemical Feed		1				1				
20	Pumps Drawings			117.0			1.07				
	a. Manufacturer:			MR Systems			Milton Roy	47.000.00			
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$13,230.00	\$13,230.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,00		
21	Finish Water Flow Meter Section 11250										
	a. Manufacturer:			Badger			Badger				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$12,380.00	\$12,380.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,00		
22	Raw Water Flow Meter Section 11250										
	a. Manufacturer:			Rosemount			Rosemount				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,50		
23	Raw Water Turbidemeter Section 11250							100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	a. Manufacturer:			Hach			Hach				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$9,230.00	\$4,230.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,00		
24	Filter Troughs Section 11230										
	a. Manufacturer:			Warminster	-		Warminster				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$22,040.00	\$22,040.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,00		
	Process Instrumentation and Control (SCADA)										
25	- Section 113400 and 13610							1			
	a. Manufacturer:			M.R. Solutions			M.R. Systems				
	b. Price:	LS	1		\$60,810.00	\$60,810.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,00		
26	CCTV System Section 16750		,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,		, , , , , , , , , ,	1		
20	a. Manufacturer:			Defender Security			Vicon				
	b. Price:	LS	1	_ Storiage Goodilly	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$36,000.00	\$36,00		
	Concrete Restoration-Drawings and Sections	LO	ı ı		97,100,00	ψε, 100.00		\$30,000.00	400,00		
07	1				-]				
21	03722,03740,03741						 				
	a. Sub-Contractor:	1.0	<u> </u>	Limas Coalines			Lakachara Enc				
	b. Price:	LS	1	Limas Coatings	670 000 00	670.000.00	Lakeshore Eng.	627 000 00	607.00		
28	Clearwell Level Sensor - Section 11245			M.D. Caluliana	\$70,250.00	\$70,250.00	Flour	\$37,000.00	\$37,00		
	a. Manufacturer:			M.R. Solutions	00.000.00	****	Flow	MO 000 00	A A A A		
	b. Price:	LS	1	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1 1	\$3,000.00	\$3,00		

				RTD Construction, In	ıc.	Lakeshore Engineering,	
				5344 9th St./P.O. Box 2	2439	1259 Ellsworth Drive	
				Zyphyrhillis, FL33542/3	3539	Atlanta, GA 30318	
				813-783-9119(T)/813-783-	9333(F)	404-355-3976(T)/404-355-	2429(F)
			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	For furnishing all materials and equipment and						33000
1	performing all labor required for the Unit Price		[
Item 3	items that follow:						
02227.01	Trench Rock Removal	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
02227.02	Mass Rock Removal	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
02270.01	Silt Fence-Type A	LF	540	\$1.30	\$702.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00
02270.02	Silt Fence-Type C	LF	2,460	\$2.30	\$5,658.00	\$3.00	\$7,380.00
02270.03	Haybale Check Dams	EA	3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$225.0
02270.04	Stone Check Dams	EΑ	12	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
02270.05	NPDES Monitoring	LS	1	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02270.06	Construction Exit	EA	2	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
02270.07	Seep Berms	EA	2	\$4,080.00	\$8,160.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
02270.08	Temporary Concrete Wash Down Area	EA	1	\$1,250.00		\$300.00	\$300.00
02272.01	Rip Rap - Type 3	SY	94	\$43.00	\$4,042.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00
02520.01	Concrete Paving	SF	5,206	\$8.00		\$5.00	\$26,030.00
02931.01	Temporary Grassing	AC	2.4	\$2,730.00	\$6,552.00	\$950.00	\$2,280.00
02931.02	Permanent Bermuda Grass Sod	SF	36,000	\$0.44	\$15,840.00	\$0.45	\$16,200.00
02931.03	Permanent Bermuda Grass	SF	86,300	\$0.04	\$3,452.00	\$0.04	\$3,452.00
C5.1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
L1.1	Japanese Cedar	EΑ	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.0
L1.2	Hybrid Crepe Myrtle	EΑ	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
L1.3	Dwarf Indian Hawthorn	EA	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.0
L1.4	Pine Straw Mulch	SF	580	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.0
L1.5	Big Blue Lirope	EA	46	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$10.00	\$460.00
L1.6	Plant Bed Edging	LF	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
	Clearwell Sediment Removal - Removal and						
13201.01	disposal of sediment greater than 1" depth.	CY	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Clearwell Debris Removal-removal of debris in						
13201.02	excess of one (1) hour.	HR	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Sub-Total Item 3				\$115,589.00		\$94,937.00
	TOTAL BASE BID- ITEMS 1, 2 & 3				\$2,705,339.00		\$2,789,937.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

TOTAL BID FOR THE CITY OF WOODBURY CONTRACT #1 - WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS:

I herby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Woodbury, Georgia on July 18, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

Chip McGaughey, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.